
7

KEY PARTS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

1 47321 Kit, Digital Temperature Control (58504) 1

2 See Below Motor, Drive 1 or 2
   47796  1400:1 (provided Standard)
   51059  600:1 (Hi-speed application)

3 58323 Kit, Conveyor Speed Controller 1 or 2
with Digital Display

4 33984 Kit, Thermocouple (33812-1) 4

5 97525 Fan, Cooling 2

6 27381-0069 Motor, Blower, 1HP 2

7A 42810-0114 Ignition Module, US Version 1

7B 30872 Ignition Module, CE Version 1

7C 44676 Ignition Module, Australian Version 1

8 38811 Burner Blower/Motor Assembly 1

9 59450 Valve, Modulating Gas, 1/2″ (41647) 1

10 31651 Amplifier, Modulating Valve 1

11 50610 Air Switch, Rear Blower(s) 2

12 57141 Air Switch, Front, Burner/Blower 1

13 33983 Hi Limit Control Module 1

14 31504 Transformer, 240/120V Conveyor System 1

15 41872 Transformer, 240/24V, 25VA 1

16 32108 Transformer, 240/24V, 65VA 1

13

14, 15, 16
11, 1210

5

6
7A, 7B, 7C 8

9

1 2 3 4



8

View of BASE PAD KIT

View of INSTALLATION KIT



9

QTY. – SGL.
ITEM BELT P/N DESCRIPTION

23 1 55028 CONVEYOR REAR STOP, 18″

24 1 55027 CONVEYOR END STOP, 29-1/4″

25 1 33120-0054 GAS PIPE NIPPLE, 1-1/4″ X 6″

Parts for BASE PAD KIT

QTY. QTY. QTY. QTY.
SGL. SGL./DBL. SGL./DBL. TRIPLE
OVEN OVEN/W OVEN/W OVEN

ITEM 19″″″″″ LEGS 10″″″″″ LEGS 15″″″″″ LEGS P/N DESCRIPTION

1A 4 — — — 37210-0060 LEG, 19″ (483mm) (OPTIONAL)

1B — 4 — — 37210-0082 LEG, 10″ (254mm), No Longer Available

1C — 4 — 37210-0057 LEG, 15″ (381mm)

1D — — — 4 39684 LEG, 4″ (102mm) (43158, set of 4)

3A 2 2 2 2 37115-0102 CASTER, SWIVEL WITH 3/4″ STUD

3B 2 2 2 2 58930 CASTER, SWIVEL WITH BRAKE

6 2 2 2 2 27271-0004 PIPE CLAMP, 1-1/2″

7 2 2 2 2 33120-0055 NIPPLE, 1-1/4″ DIA. X 3″ L, NPT

7A 1 1 1 1 33120-0054 PIPE, 1-1/4″ DIA. X 6″ L

8 2 2 2 2 23122-0007 ELBOW, 90°, 1-1/4″ DIA.

9 1 1 1 1 22361-0003 GAS HOSE, 1-1/4″ DIA. x 72″ L

10 4 4 4 4 22450-0028 LEG, 6″ (152mm) ADJUATABLE WITH 3/4″ STUD

11 1 1 1 1 33120-0056 GAS PIPE, 1-1/4″ DIA. x 54″ L

12 1 1 1 1 22450-0253 RESTRAINT CABLE, 60″ (1524mm)

13 1 1 1 1 37699 EYE BOLT, BASE PAD

14 2 2 2 2 35210-0656 TOP COVER (RIGHT OR LEFT)

15 1 1 1 1 37210-0055 BASE PAD

NOT SHOWN:

— 8 8 8 8 59156 SCREW, TEKS HD #10-32 x 1-1/4″

— 2 2 2 2 21292-0001 SCREW, TEKS HWH #2PT #10-16 x 3/4″

— 16 16 16 — 21216-0018 BOLT, HEX CAP 1/2″-13 x 1-1/4″

— 16 16 16 — 21416-0003 FLAT WASHER, 1/2″

— 16 16 16 — 21426-0004 LOCK WASHER, 1/2″

— 1 1 1 1 21392-0005 EYE BOLT, WALL

Parts for INSTALLATION KIT



10

V
ie

w
 o

f 
P

A
N

E
L

S
, E

N
D

 P
L

U
G

S
, W

IN
D

O
W

 a
n

d
 L

E
G

S



11

P
ar

ts
 f

o
r 

P
A

N
E

L
S

, E
N

D
 P

L
U

G
S

, W
IN

D
O

W
 a

n
d

 L
E

G
S

IT
E

M
Q

TY
.

P
/N

D
E

S
C

R
IP

TI
O

N

1
2

3
9

5
3

9
A

S
S

Y
, U

P
P

E
R

 E
N

D
 P

LU
G

 (
IN

C
. I

T
E

M
S

 2
-6

)

2
2

4
1

7
7

8
W

E
LD

M
E

N
T

, 
U

P
P

E
R

 E
N

D
 P

LU
G

 P
S

50
0

3
1

5
0

8
3

4
E

Y
E

B
R

O
W

4
8

2
2

0
2

9
5

S
C

R
E

W
, “

A
B

” 
H

E
X

 W
S

H
R

 H
D

 #
10

 X
 3

/4
″

5
4

3
6

4
5

2
W

IN
G

 N
U

T
, 1

/4
″-

20
 W

/P
LA

S
T

IC
 G

R
IP

6
4

4
1

7
0

8
P

LA
T

E
, E

N
D

 P
LU

G
 M

O
U

N
T

IN
G

8
2

3
9

5
6

9
A

S
S

Y
, L

O
W

E
R

 E
N

D
 P

LU
G

 (
IN

C
. I

T
E

M
S

 9
-1

1)

9
2

4
1

7
7

9
W

E
LD

M
E

N
T

, L
O

W
E

R
 E

N
D

 P
LU

G
 P

S
50

0

1
0

4
3

6
4

5
2

W
IN

G
 N

U
T

, 1
/4

″-
20

 W
/P

LA
S

T
IC

 G
R

IP

1
1

4
4

1
7

0
8

P
LA

T
E

, E
N

D
 P

LU
G

 M
O

U
N

T
IN

G

1
3

1
4

4
4

9
4

A
S

S
E

M
B

LY
, D

R
IV

E
 M

O
T

O
R

 S
H

R
O

U
D

1
5

1
4

4
4

8
2

A
S

S
E

M
B

LY
, L

E
F

T
 M

O
T

O
R

 S
H

R
O

U
D

1
6

1
4

4
4

8
3

A
S

S
E

M
B

LY
, R

IG
H

T
 M

O
T

O
R

 S
H

R
O

U
D

1
7

2
4

1
6

7
9

A
S

S
E

M
B

LY
, R

E
A

R
 S

H
R

O
U

D
(IN

C
. I

T
E

M
 1

8 
an

d 
19

)

1
8

2
3

1
7

6
5

G
R

IL
L,

 C
O

O
LI

N
G

 F
A

N

1
9

2
4

8
5

2
2

B
U

M
P

E
R

2
3

2
3

5
2

1
0

-0
6

5
6

T
O

P
 C

O
V

E
R

IT
E

M
Q

TY
.

P
/N

D
E

S
C

R
IP

TI
O

N

2
6

1
4

1
7

6
8

W
IN

D
O

W
 G

U
A

R
D

2
7

2
3

0
9

2
7

B
U

M
P

E
R

, W
IN

D
O

W

2
8

1
3

7
2

1
0

-0
0

5
5

B
A

S
E

 P
A

D

2
9

1
3

4
1

2
1

-0
0

0
3

S
C

R
E

W
, T

H
U

M
B

3
0

1
4

5
4

5
7

W
IN

D
O

W
 A

S
S

E
M

B
LY

 W
IT

H
 H

A
T

C
H

3
1

1
4

5
0

8
7

LA
T

C
H

 (
IN

C
LU

D
E

D
 I

N
 I

T
E

M
 3

0)

3
2

1
4

4
5

1
4

G
LA

S
S

, W
IN

D
O

W
, P

R
E

-C
U

T
(I

N
C

LU
D

E
D

 I
N

IT
E

M
 3

0)
, 3

-1
/2

″ 
x 

32
″

3
3

1
1

7
1

3
0

-0
0

0
6

S
E

A
LA

N
T

34
A

4
3

7
2

1
0

-0
0

6
0

LE
G

, 
S

IN
G

LE
 O

V
E

N
, 

19
″ 

(4
83

m
m

)

3
4

B
4

3
7

2
1

0
-0

0
5

7
LE

G
, 

D
O

U
B

LE
 O

V
E

N
, 

15
″ 

(3
81

m
m

)

3
4

C
4

3
7

2
1

0
-0

0
8

2
LE

G
, 

D
O

U
B

LE
 O

V
E

N
, 

10
″ 

(2
54

m
m

),
N

O
 L

O
N

G
E

R
 A

V
A

IL
A

B
LE

3
4

D
4

3
9

6
8

4
LE

G
, 4

″ 
(4

31
58

, S
E

T
 O

F
 4

)

3
5

1
6

2
1

2
1

6
-0

0
1

8
B

O
LT

, H
E

X
 C

A
P

 1
/2

″-
13

 X
 1

-1
/4

″ 
- 

S
IN

G
LE

 &
D

O
U

B
LE

 O
V

E
N

S

3
6

1
6

2
1

4
2

6
-0

0
0

4
LO

C
K

W
A

S
H

E
R

, 1
/2

″ -
 S

G
L 

&
 D

B
L 

O
V

E
N

S

3
7

1
6

2
1

4
1

6
-0

0
0

3
F

LA
T

 W
A

S
H

E
R

, 1
/2

″ -
 S

G
L 

&
 D

B
L 

O
V

E
N

S

38
A

2
3

7
1

1
5

-0
1

0
2

C
A

S
T

E
R

, S
W

IV
E

L 
W

IT
H

 3
/4

″ S
T

U
D

 - 
S

IN
G

LE
,

D
O

U
B

LE
, &

 T
R

IP
LE

 O
V

E
N

S

3
8

B
2

5
8

9
3

0
C

A
S

T
E

R
, S

W
IV

E
L 

W
IT

H
 3

/4
″ S

T
U

D
 - 

S
IN

G
LE

,
D

O
U

B
LE

, &
 T

R
IP

LE
 O

V
E

N
S

 W
IT

H
 B

R
A

K
E

3
9

4
2

2
4

5
0

-0
0

2
8

LE
G

, 6
″ 

(1
52

m
m

) 
A

D
JU

S
T

A
B

LE
 W

IT
H

 3
/4

″
S

T
U

D
 -

 S
IN

G
LE

, D
O

U
B

LE
, &

 T
R

IP
LE

 O
V

E
N

S

4
0

4
3

3
9

8
4

K
IT

, T
H

E
R

M
O

C
O

U
P

LE
, 6

″ 
(3

38
12

-1
)

41
A

1
4

9
9

7
5

C
O

R
D

 A
N

D
 P

LU
G

, 
L6

-2
0P

4
1

B
1

4
9

9
7

6
C

E
 C

O
R

D



12

V
ie

w
(s

) o
f F

R
O

N
T 

C
O

N
TR

O
L 

A
R

E
A

(s
)


























